
20190228 TREASURY REPORT
as of: 3/2/2019, 12:14 PM

DATE ITEM NOTES AMOUNT BALANCE

2/1/19 OPENING BANK BALANCE 8,334.46
2/4/2019 STAPLES  ENVELOPES FOR APPEAL LETTER (5.29)$          8,329.17$                            
2/7/2019 DONATION DONATIONS 380.50$       8,709.67$                            
2/7/2019 SALES OF LITERATURE 194.00$       8,903.67$                            

2/11/2019 CONSTANT CONTACT ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION (210.80)$      8,692.87$                            
2/19/2019 STAPLES  SUPPLIES FOR UNITY DAY (19.11)$        8,673.76$                            
2/27/2019 OA LITERATURE PURCHASE (147.84)$      8,525.92$                            
2/27/2019 DONATION UNITY DAY 7TH TRADITION & RAFFLE TICKET SALES 284.20$       8,810.12$                            
2/27/2019 SALES OF LITERATURE AT UNITY DAY 75.00$         8,885.12$                            

2/28/19 CLOSING BANK BALANCE 8,885.12$                            

dat SET ASIDES BY MOTION
NOW MINIMUM BALANCE IN CHECKING To avoid monthly fees  $  (2,000.00)  $                           6,885.12 
NOW FUND FOR PI/PO last funded by motion, 1/19  $     (558.00)  $                           6,327.12 
NOW UNITY DAY WORKSHOP EXPENSES BY MOTION, 10/2/18 (280.89)$       $                           6,046.23 
3/1/19 RENT DONATION FOR ARNOLD CENTER FOR JAN, FEB, MAR, SANDY TO BUY GIFT CARDS, GIVE TO 

DIANE FOR DELIVERY
 $       (75.00)  $                           5,971.23 

4/1/19 WSBC DELEGATE EXPENSES, 4/2019 SEE BREAKOUT BELOW (1,342.60)$   $                           4,628.63 

dat EXPECTED EXPENSES
3/1/19 RI BUSINESS DEPARTMENT REQ. NON-PROFIT ANNUAL REPORT (65.00)$         $                           4,563.63 
4/1/19 REGION 6 SPRING ASSEMBLY 3 PEOPLE IN 2 HOTEL ROOMS, 1 CAR, 3 MEALS EACH (600.00)$       $                           3,963.63 
NOW RENT DONATION FOR LOCATION IS TBD AMOUNT IS ALSO TBD, THIS IS PER YEAR @ $25/MONTH  $     (300.00)  $                           3,663.63 
NOW VERIZON THIS IS PER YEAR @ $50/MONTH  $     (600.00)  $                           3,063.63 
6/1/19 WIX WEB SERVER, NO ADS, ANNUAL RENEWAL (120.00)$       $                           2,943.63 
9/1/19 REGION 6 FALL ASSEMBLY 3 PEOPLE IN 2 HOTEL ROOMS, 1 CAR, 3 MEALS EACH (600.00)$       $                           2,343.63 
12/30/2019 USPS ANNUAL MAILBOX RENT (90.00)$         $                           2,253.63 
2/10/2020 CONSTANT CONTACT ANNUAL TO SEND OUT NEWSLETTER  $     (210.80)  $                           2,042.83 

REMAINING FUNDS #REF!

TBD'S, NEED MOTIONS
NOW NEW LITERATURE ORDER
TBD DONATION TO WSO FOR 2018 need new policy
TBD DONATION TO REGION 6 FOR 2018 need new policy
TBD PRUDENT RESERVE Need to determine annual budget first 

(can also be used as bank account minumum to avoid fees)

 TBD IF MORE 
THAN $2000 AS 
ABOVE IS 
NEEDED 

4/1/19 2019 WSBC DELEGATE PLAN AMOUNT RUNNING BALANCE
INCOMING FUNDS:
WSBC DELEGATE SCHOLARSHIP AWARD WSBC SCHOLARSHIP FROM REGION 6, 10/18, REC'D 11/19, 

DEPOSITED 12/19, MAY NEED TO REFUND EXCESS
 $   1,000.00  $                           1,000.00 

WSBC DELEGATE EXPENSES, 4/2019 FUND DONATIONS FROM GROUPS  $      155.00  $                           1,155.00 

OBI APPEAL LETTER DISTRIBUTION 2/7/19, RETURNING 3/5/19  $               -    $                           1,155.00 
OUTGOING EXPENSES:  $                           1,155.00 
AIRFARE SOUTHWEST FLIGHT BOOKED (313.60)$       $                               841.40 
TRAVEL INSURANCE REQUIRED BY REGION 6 (40.00)$         $                               801.40 
REG FEE SENT IN, OA WILL DEBIT IN 2/19  $     (149.00)  $                               652.40 
ANTICIPATED EXPENSES HOTEL, MEALS, TRANSPORTATION, SUPPLIES  $  (1,995.00)  $                          (1,342.60)

3/2/19 OBI SET ASIDE, POSTED ABOVE IN SET ASIDES  $ (1,342.60)

page 1
 of 2

Respectfully submitted
by Sandy C,

 sandyrecovers@gmail.com

C:\Users\Owner\Dropbox\SANDY\OA STUFF\OBI STUFF\OBI TREASURY FINANCES\
20180000 OBI MASTER FINANCE LOG,
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